PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David J. Maciolek	10/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dharma Living Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	125 La Posta Road, 8018 NDCBU
City:	Taos
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87571

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10933139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-841-2330
Email: jhartt@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline E. Hartt, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Ave., Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline E. Hartt

Total Attachments: 1

source=L_1114130348_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016773 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David J. Maciolek, of 555 Este Es Road, Ranchos de Taos, NM 87557, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made certain improvements or inventions in FLOOD AND DRAIN WASTEWATER TREATMENT System and Associated Methods, for which Assignor has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on September 2, 2004, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and given Serial No. 10/933,139 (herein "the Application"); and

WHEREAS, DHARMA LIVING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on the inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part of the Application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of the patents; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on the United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And Assignor for the consideration hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor respecting the invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on the invention and enforcing proper protection under the patents, but in every instance at Assignee's expense.

	_
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of
()(10601_, 2005.	
	Me ////////////////////////////////////
	A SUTE /////Waller
	DAVID J. MACIOLEK
	O BAVID OF MADIO LET

STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF ___ 7 a o 5

On this At day of October, 2005, before me personally appeared David J. Maciolek, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL Ligia Katharine Kuchta NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW, MEXICO mission Expires: 18/10

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

94011

PATENT REEL: 016773 FRAME: 0008

ham Kuchte

RECORDED: 11/14/2005